## C.5 RESPONSES TO COMMENTS FROM IAC PARTICIPANTS

## **Comments from TDEC:**

• In reviewing the CDR, I noticed in section B.1, in the first line MOVES2014 is referenced, should that be MOVES3?

Response: Yes, reference updated to MOVES3

## Comments from FHWA:

 Section 4.1, Pages 26-28: Consider stating that KRTPO staff has determined that the Mobility Plan 2045, LAMTPO 2045 MTP, and FY20-23 TIPs are demonstrating conformity with the 1997 8hr Ozone standard based on the qualitative analysis performed by TPO staff and demonstrated in the CDR – a similar type of statement as found in Sections 4.2.1 and 4.3.1, but revised for the 1997 8-hr Ozone standard and the slightly different method for determining conformity for this standard.

Response: Good suggestion – additional text provided for clarity as suggested in added Section 4.1.9 on page 28.

Sections 4.2.1 and 4.3.1, Pages 29-30: Typo – should read "KRTPO FY 2020-2023 TIP".

Response: Typos corrected.